The following pages need to be read very carefully, completed and signed and handed in together with your affiliation papers.

Thankyou ©



Telford Netball Club - Consent & Medical Form

Childs Information				
Childs First Name:		Child	s Last Name:	
Home Address:				Post Code:
Home Telephone Number:				
Childs Date of Birth	/ /	Child's School		
Parent / Guardian Information				
Name of Parent / Guardian:		Mobile / W	ork Tel No.	
E-mail Address		<u>, </u>		•
Emergency Contact Numbers (these are essential but will or	nly be used in case of eme	ergency)	
1st Contact Name /			Telephone No.	
Relationship				
2 nd Contact Name /			Telephone No.	
Relationship				
Childs Medical Details Does your child have any medical conditions that we should know about? If Yes, please detail below (1&2) * Continue on separate page if necessary * Continue on separate page if necessary				
Details of medical conditions /	·		•	
(please include food allergies):			aches will not admi	nister medication):
1		2		
GP Name / Surgery Address / Tel No				
Should the need arise, do you consent for your child to travel in any vehicle at the discretion of an official of Telford Netball Club.	Yes / No	children and these promotional purpo	ses. Please tick this rish your child to be	I do not wish my child to be included in photos.
Do you wish for your child to re				Yes / No
Telford Netball Club does not accept respo				
Parent / Guardian Statement : I organised by Telford Netball Clu		name)	таутаке ј	part in all activities,
I agree to a member of Telford I treatment in an emergency.	Netball Club administeri	ng first aid / giving p	ermission for my cl	hild to receive medical
I agree that Telford Netball Club accident or damage – other tha	•		•	injury (including fatality),
I agree to the privacy policy and give consent to be contacted for by the club via email / mobile phone Yes/No				
I have read and understood the asthma and epi-pen policy				
I agree to update the information above, as changes occur.				
Signed Parent / Guardian//				
Print Name				

Social Media

Acceptable Use Agreement

This Agreement is to be read by parents/carers and the young person, in order to ensure the obligations are understood before signing.

Telford Netball Club understands the importance of and need for the responsible use of social media and their responsibility for helping to safeguard young people in the sport of netball.

We ask all members, parents and people in positions of trust to read the England Netball Social Media Policy and ensure that they, their child or the young people in their association have understood the importance of the Policy and the expectations on them in relation to their use of social media.

I understand that:-

- I am responsible for my behaviour when using social media and texts relating to a member, connected participant or employee of England Netball and the sport of netball, including anything reposted and my use of language;
- I have read and understand the England Netball Social Media Policy and understand that I may be subject to Disciplinary Action should I breach it's usage guidance;
- I understand that my use of the internet and social media sites through Telford Netball Club can be monitored and logged and made available to the club and England Netball and any external agencies involved with the regulation of internet usage;
- I will not post or give out any personal details, such as name, address, age and contact numbers, either of myself or any other person;
- I will not share my own or the club password with anyone;
- I will not arrange to meet anyone without the knowledge and consent of my parent/carer;
- I will not deliberately browse, download, access or post any material that could be offensive, threatening or illegal;
- I agree to report material, posts or contacts which I find upsetting or cause me concern;
- I understand that if there is need for anyone to take action as a result of my use of social media in the sport of netball, my parent/carer may be contacted.

We have read and discussed this policy and(name of young person) agrees to support the safe use of social media at Telford Netball Club.

Parent/carers name
Parent/carers signature
Young person's name
Young person's signature





Code of Conduct for Junior Members

- All members must play within the rules and respect officials and their decisions.
- All members must respect the rights, dignity and worth of all participants regardless of age, gender, ability, race, cultural background, religious beliefs or sexual identity.
- Members should keep to agreed timings for training and competitions or inform their coach or team manager if they are going to be late.
- Members must wear suitable kit Skorts and Polo Shirts ordered from Baker & Son (http://www.bakerandsonschoolwear.co.uk/) – for training and match sessions.
- Members must pay any fees for training or events promptly.
- Junior members must not disrupt training sessions, games or competitions, which prevents other players taking part.
- Junior members are not allowed to consume alcohol or drugs of any kind on the club premises or whilst representing the club – immediate dismissal from the Club.
- Bullying of any sort will not be tolerated.
- All decisions made by the Coaches will be respected and adhered to. The Coach is the person to be listened to and directions followed.
- Telford Netball Club have the right to remove members from the Club at any point throughout the season in extreme circumstances that cannot be resolved after meeting with parents/guardians of members.

Name (Player)		Signature	
Parent/Carers	Name	Date	1

Club Copy





Code of Conduct for Parents/Carers

- Encourage your child to learn the rules and play within them
- Pay affiliation, registration and monthly subscriptions in a prompt manner
- Discourage unfair play and arguing with officials.
- Help your child to recognise good performance, not just results.
- Never force your child to take part in sport.
- Set a good example by recognising fair play and applauding good performances of all.
- Never punish or belittle a child for losing or making mistakes.
- Publicly accept officials' judgements.
- Support your child's involvement and help them to enjoy their sport.
- Use correct and proper language at all times.
- Encourage and guide players to accept responsibility for their own performance and behaviour.
- All decisions made by the Coaches will be respected and adhered to. The Coach is the person to be listened to and directions followed.
- Telford Netball Club have the right to remove members/parents/guardians from the Club at any point throughout the season in extreme circumstances that cannot be resolved after meeting with parents/guardians of members.

Name (printed)	Signature	
Parent/Carer of Player	Date	

Club Copy



Asthma & Anaphylaxis

IF YOUR CHILD CARRIES AN INHALER OR EPI-PEN PLEASE READ THE ASTHMA & ANAPHYLAXIS POLICY ON telfordnetballclub.org.uk AND COMPLETE THE FORM BELOW.

Consent form for the treatment of asthma or anaphy	
Name of Player	
Date of birth	
Address	
Phone	
Condition (Please circle): Asthma/Anaphylaxis	
Team Manager	
Phone	-
Tick boxes where consent is given. Leaves boxes blank	where consent is not given.
I give permission for my child to receive treatm absence.	ent from their own inhaler or Epi-pen in my
_	ent from an inhaler or Epi-pen belonging to another
person in an emergency situation.	
	en to be used by other players in an emergency
situation.	
Signed	
Print name	
Deletionship to player	

If appropriate, please sign and hand in with affiliation papers